automatic conversion of the AmAuCu Subscription Receipts; and

(iv) 188,260 ChaiNode Replacement Broker Warrants to purchase 188,260 ChaiNode Conso lidated
Shares are expected to be issued to the holders of AmAuCu Broker Warrants in exchange for
188,260 AmAuCu Broker Warrants to purchase 188,260 AmAuCu Shares, being all of the
AmAuCu Broker Warrants which are expected to be issued and outstanding immediately prio r to
the Amalgamation.

After giving effect to the Amalgamation, all ChaiNode Consolidated Shares shall be referred to herein as "Resulting
Issuer Shares".

Interests of Insiders

The following is a summary of the interests of any Insider, promoter or Control Person of ChaiNode and their
respective Associates and Affiliates (before and after giving effect to the Transaction), including any consideration
that such individual may receive if the Transaction proceeds.

Insider, Promoter,
Control Person Position

Number and Percentage of
ChaiNode Shares as at the

Date of the Filing
Statement(1)

Number and Percentage of
Resulting Issuer Shares
upon Completion of the

Transaction(2)

Kenneth L DeWyn(3) Current President, Chief
Executive Officer, Chief

Financial Officer,
Corporate Secretary and

Director

5,400,000 60% 500,000 1.94%

Jana L. Lillies(3) Current Director 300,000 3.33% 27,777 0.11%
John F.K. Aihoshi(3) Current Director 300,000 3.33% 27,777 0.11%

Mario Stifano Proposed Executive
Chairman and Director

Nil Nil 2,650,000 10.31%

Ernest Mast Proposed President, Chief
Executive Officer and

Director

Nil Nil 1,175,600 4.57%

Gavin Nelson Proposed Chief Financial
Officer and Corporate

Secretary

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Frank Balint Proposed Director Nil Nil 150,000 0.58%
Joseph de la Plante Proposed Director Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sara Heston Proposed Director Nil Nil Nil Nil
Matt Manson Proposed Director Nil Nil Nil Nil
Brent Omland Proposed Director Nil Nil Nil Nil

Ocean Partners
Investments Limited

Proposed 10% Holder Nil Nil 7,404,700 28.80%

OMF Fund II (Be) Ltd. Proposed 10% Holder Nil Nil 3,128,461 12.17%
RCF Opportunities

L.L.C.
Proposed 10% Holder Nil Nil 3,032,307 11.79%

Ewan Downie Proposed 10% Holder Nil Nil 2,925,000 11.38%
Notes:
1. As at the date of the Filing Statement, there are 9,000,000 ChaiNode Shares outstanding.
2. Upon completion of the Transaction, it is anticipated that there will be 25,710,011 Resulting Issuer Shares outstanding.
3. Messrs DeWyn and Aihoshi and Ms. Lillies will resign as officers and/or directors of ChaiNode concurrently with the closing of the

Transaction.

6

Arm's Length Transaction

The Transaction is not a Non-Arm's Length Qualifying Transaction.

Available Funds and Principal Purposes

As at October 31, 2019, ChaiNode had a working capital of $375,000.00 and AmAuCu had a working capital of

[…]

Mr. Ernest Mast, President and Director of AmAuCu Mining Corporation is the Qualified Person for the information
contained in this MD&A and is a Qualified Person defined by National Instrument 43-101.

(Signed) Gavin Nelson, CPA, CA
Chief Financial Officer

Thunder Bay, Canada
November 22, 2019

Page 17

APPENDIX "H"
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

DORÉ COPPER MINING CORPORATION

(FORMERLY CHAINODE OPPORTUNITIES CORP.)

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT AND FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019 AND FOR THE YEAR

ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

(UNAUDITED)

Dore Mining Corporation (formerly ChaiNode Opportunities Corp.)
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

AS OF JUNE 30, 2019

 ChaiNode
Opportunities Corp.

AmAuCu Mining
Corporation

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

 $ $  $ $
ASSETS

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 458,936 164,502 4(a) 4,501,005 5,124,443
Amounts receivable - 90,969   90,969

Deferred costs
Prepaid expenses

-
-

-
5,000

  -
5,000

Total current assets 458,936 260,471  4,501,005 5,220,412

Non-current

Mineral property interest - 5,896,100   5,896,100
Total assets 458,936 6,156,571  4,501,005 11,116,512

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Liabilities

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 13,134 241,272 4(c) (33,280) 437,846
   4(e) 216,720

Credit Facility - 1,500,000 4 (b) (1,500,000) -
Total Liabilities 13,134 1,741,272  (1,316,560) 437,846

Shareholders' equity

Share capital 477,152 10,329,980 3(a) (477,152) 17,705,733
   3(a) 1,083,333

   4(a) 4,393,140

   4(b) 1,500,000

   4(c) 33,280

   4(d) 286,000

   4(f) 80,000

Contributed surplus 96,720 389,312 3(a) (96,720) 638,510
   3(b) 107,916

   3(c) 33,417

   4(a) 107,865

Obligation to issue common shares - 80,000 4(f) (80,000) -
Deficit (128,070) (6,383,993) 3(a) 128,070 (7,665,577)

  3(a) (778,864)

  4(d) (286,000)

  4(e) (216,720)

Total equity 445,802 4,415,299  5,817,565 10,678,666

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 458,936 6,156,571  4,501,005 11,116,512

Dore Mining Corporation (formerly ChaiNode Opportunities Corp.)
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
(Stated in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2019

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
 ChaiNode

Opportunities Corp.
AmAuCu Mining

Corporation

Note
Pro-forma Pro-forma

Adjustments Consolidated
 $ $  $ $
EXPENSES

Consulting

-

100,002

- 100,002

Exploration and evaluation - 454,922  - 454,922
Insurance - 53,341  - 53,341
Interest - 99,403  - 99,403
Investor relations - 1,253  - 1,253